

Listed on: 29.07.2016
Before Court No. 9
Item No. 40

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14681/2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Urmila and Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Rajiv Kumar and Ors.

Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing additional documents."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has on 20.07.2016 and 27.07.2016 filed additional documents alongwith applications for exemption from filing official translation (registered as I.A. Nos. 3 and 4) and the same are being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR